

Southold Historical Museum PRESS RELEASE For Immediate release Press Contact: Deanna Witte-Walker, Executive Director 631.765.5500 ext. 3 or <u>d.walker@southoldhistorical.org</u>

Southold, NY Annual Holiday Fair

Saturday, December 7, 2024 9:00am-4:00pm Southold Town Recreation Center 970 Peconic Lane Peconic, NY 11958

It is with great pleasure that Southold Historical Museum presents its annual Holiday Fair, Sat. December 7, 2024 from 9am – 4pm at the Southold Town Recreation Center, 970 Peconic Lane, Peconic. Volunteers have been busy planning this festive event and auction which supports the work of Southold Historical Museum. Visitors have looked forward to the Holiday Fair each year as it offers something for everyone.

Past attendees can attest to the wonderful variety of vendors and talented local artisans that are on hand with unique holiday gifts for all. The "Holiday Auction" will feature gift baskets for all ages. Take a chance to win one for yourself or to give as a holiday gift. There will be a bake sale and snacks for sale.

Families with children will not want to miss a visit with Santa and Mrs. Claus who will be on hand to greet children from 11am-1pm. Children will also enjoy the craft table (10am-2pm) where they are encouraged to make some holiday crafts to bring home.

Admission to the event is free.

For more information on this and other Southold Historical Museum events, please call 631.765.5500 or email info@southoldhistorical.org.